
Washburn (14-9,7-6 Mid-Ame) -vs- Northeastern State (5-17,3-12 Mid-Am)
02/13/20 at Tahlequah, Okla. (NSU Event Center)

 
 

 
 
Washburn 62

Northeastern State 55

Date: 02/13/20
Time: 5:30 pm
Attendance: 475
Site: Tahlequah, Okla. (NSU Event Center)
Notes: 2019-20 Women's Basketball. Round: 0. Northeastern St. vs
Washburn. Played at

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Washburn 23 8 9 22 62
Northeastern State 10 18 12 15 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Shelbe Piggie * 32 4-15 1-5 4-6 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 13
03 Reagan Phelan * 39 4-11 2-5 2-2 0-5 5 1 2 2 0 1 12
23 Hunter Bentley * 39 4-7 0-1 4-8 2-7 9 1 4 3 1 2 12
15 Alexis McAfee * 33 3-12 0-3 5-6 4-5 9 3 4 0 0 1 11
31 Hayley Thompson * 29 4-4 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 10
30 Macy Doebele 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 4
20 Mia Castaneda 12 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
05 Katie Glatczak 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-56 3-17 17-24 8-24 32 11 12 8 1 4 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-56   37.5 % 3-17   17.6 % 17-24   70.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Cenia Hayes * 27 5-12 2-5 2-2 1-3 4 4 0 2 1 1 14
10 Shae Sanchez * 34 6-17 0-3 0-0 1-5 6 4 3 4 2 1 12
23 Zaria Collins * 28 6-9 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 2 1 0 0 12
22 Maegan Lee * 30 1-7 0-1 3-4 1-4 5 1 1 0 0 1 5
12 Morgan Lee * 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Britney Ho 15 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 2 0 0 4
24 Morgan Hellyer 27 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 1 2
30 Cielo McClain 15 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 0 2
05 Maddie Morrow 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2
21 Tree Brooks 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-61 2-11 5-6 8-26 34 20 10 13 4 5 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-61   39.3 % 2-11   18.2 % 5-6   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Washburn 23

Northeastern State 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Shelbe Piggie 14 3-9 1-4 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 9
3 Reagan Phelan 19 3-6 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 7
23 Hunter Bentley 19 1-1 0-0 1-4 0-3 3 0 3 2 0 2 3
15 Alexis McAfee 16 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 2
31 Hayley Thompson 15 3-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 8
30 Macy Doebele 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
20 Mia Castaneda 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Katie Glatczak 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-25 2-8 7-10 1-11 12 3 6 4 0 3 31
44.0 % 25.0 % 70.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Cenia Hayes 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
10 Shae Sanchez 15 3-9 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 2 1 6
23 Zaria Collins 14 4-7 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 8
22 Maegan Lee 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Morgan Lee 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Britney Ho 13 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 2 1 0 0 4
24 Morgan Hellyer 16 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
30 Cielo McClain 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 0 2
5 Maddie Morrow 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
21 Tree Brooks 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-31 0-2 0-0 4-14 18 9 6 7 2 2 28
45.2 % 0.0 % NaN



2nd Box Score
Washburn 8

Northeastern State 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Shelbe Piggie 18 1-6 0-1 2-4 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
3 Reagan Phelan 20 1-5 1-4 2-2 0-4 4 0 1 2 0 0 5
23 Hunter Bentley 20 3-6 0-1 3-4 2-4 6 1 1 1 1 0 9
15 Alexis McAfee 17 3-11 0-2 3-4 4-3 7 3 2 0 0 1 9
31 Hayley Thompson 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
30 Macy Doebele 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
20 Mia Castaneda 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Katie Glatczak 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-31 1-9 10-14 7-13 20 8 6 4 1 1 31
32.3 % 11.1 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Cenia Hayes 19 5-11 2-5 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 1 1 1 14
10 Shae Sanchez 19 3-8 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 4 2 3 0 0 6
23 Zaria Collins 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
22 Maegan Lee 16 0-4 0-1 3-4 1-4 5 1 1 0 0 1 3
12 Morgan Lee 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Britney Ho 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Morgan Hellyer 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
30 Cielo McClain 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Maddie Morrow 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Tree Brooks 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-30 2-9 5-6 4-12 16 11 4 6 2 3 27
33.3 % 22.2 % 83.3 %


